

# USER MANUAL

MANUEL D'UTILISATION



HEADSET CAMO

# HP-42

CASQUE ET MICRO HP-42



Steel  
play

To ensure the safe use of this product, please read carefully this instruction manual before using it and keep the manual for any future reference.

Pour votre sécurité pendant l'utilisation de ce produit, nous vous conseillons de lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et de conserver ce document pour pouvoir le consulter ultérieurement.

Thank you for your purchase of a Steelplay® HP-42 wired headset !

**WARNING - FOR YOUR SAFETY WHEN USING THIS PRODUCT, WE RECOMMEND THAT YOU READ THIS MANUAL AND RETAIN THESE DOCUMENTS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE CAREFULLY. PLEASE KEEP OUT OF REACH OF YOUNG CHILDREN.**

## SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

### 1. Safety of children and vulnerable people

Make sure to never leave the product within the reach of young children. Do not let children play with the device. Do not leave packaging within the reach of children. Children should not clean or attempt any maintenance on the device unattended.

### 2. General Security

Do not drop, do not disassemble, do not open, do not crush, do not bend, do not deform the product or any of its parts, this could seriously damage them. Do not use the product with wet hands and avoid any kind of moisture. Do not use water to clean the product or any other cleaning agent. Do not use abrasive cleaners, cleaning past, solvents or metal objects. To clean the product, use an anti-static cloth. Do not disassemble the product yourself. All repairs must be performed by qualified personnel. Prevent any liquid from entering the product. Do not leave the battery near a heat source such as radiators. Do not insert any object other than those permitted in the product. Do not place heavy objects on the product. Avoid excessive shock or vibration of the unit. The unit is intended for indoor use only. The unit must not be exposed to water dripping or splashing. Do not place objects filled with liquids such as wine on the device. Do not spray water or steam to clean the unit.

### 3. Installation

Do not install and do not connect a damaged device. Carefully follow the installation instructions provided with the device. Do not install or do not use it in a place where the temperature is below 15 °C or in a place exposed to the elements. Do not place the product in direct sunlight or near a source of heat. Install the product in a dry place and protected from dust. Do not place in areas subject to splashing water. Do not place the device flame sources such as lit light candles.

### 4. Use - **WARNING!** Risk of injury, electric shock, fire, burns or damage to the device

This device is designed for domestic indoor use and should not be used otherwise. Follow the safety instructions in the manual. Listening with headphones of high volume may affect your hearing. For traffic safety, do not use while driving or cycling. Handle the device with care. The ear pads may deteriorate due to long-term storage or use. Do not leave the jack plug dirty otherwise the sound may be distorted. Clean the headphones with a soft dry cloth. Do not blow on the units when cleaning. Do not put the headphones in the water or expose it to water for a long period and do not practice medical sports with it (swimming, surf etc.)

### 5. Disposal - **WARNING!** Risk of injury or suffocation

Observe the safety rules when disposing of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

### 6. Cables

Place all cables and cords so that nobody (or pet) can be caught in the lead or snag by mistake by moving in the room. Keep cables and cords out of reach of children and pets. Do not let children play with cables and cords. Excessive resistance can cause electric shock. Make sure the cord is not in contact with hot objects like a heater.

## ABOUT SENEALITY'S HP-43 WIRED HEADSET

Enjoy your TSP service with the most flexible headset you've ever owned! It's now flexible into just a few easy-to-use modes. Based on the quality features and advanced design, Senality's design has the most of everything you need to get the most out of your headset. Made from comfortable and light weight design, the HP-43 headset provides an adjustable headband and microphone for comfort, even listening to long sessions of live telephony. HP-43 is designed to be easy, always compatible with TSP live play. The headset works with any PS4™, 38000-000, PS, and also works with standard.

### Features

- Compatible with PS4™ systems
- Two-way full duplex (Standard) One-way (S, P, S, only mode), 2-way device with a TSP service
- 2.5" ear pads
- lightweight and adjustable headband
- Soft padded neck rest 3.5mm mono stereo audio output
- 3mm 2.0
- top speaker or 2-way speaker mode
- Projected volume and auto answer control
- limited cord
- Page 6 P.02

### Specifications

Parameter / Feature	Specification
Frequency	1000Hz to 10,000Hz
Max. output power	2W
Impedance	32Ω ± 10%
Frequency response	1000Hz to 10,000Hz
Max. Power	100W
Power Source	Power
Operating Temperature	10°C to 50°C
Weight	1.5kg

Parameter / Feature	Specification
Max. output power	100W
Impedance response	32Ω ± 10%
Operating mode	2W
Frequency response	1000Hz to 10,000Hz
Max. Power	100W
Power Source	Power
Operating Temperature	10°C to 50°C
Weight	1.5kg
Max. output power	100W
Impedance response	32Ω ± 10%
Operating mode	2W
Frequency response	1000Hz to 10,000Hz
Max. Power	100W
Power Source	Power
Operating Temperature	10°C to 50°C
Weight	1.5kg

### HOW TO USE

#### Wearing the Headset

When the cable is not in use, you can use a standard TSP headset. In addition, it can also be used for live play with a headset. When the headset is not in use, you can use a headset for live play with a headset. The headset is designed for live play with a headset. The headset is designed for live play with a headset. The headset is designed for live play with a headset. The headset is designed for live play with a headset.



#### Using the Headset with the PS4™ system

1. Plug the 3.5mm plug into PS4™ Controller.
2. PS4™ One-Function Settings > Settings > Sound & Video > Audio Output > Output to Headphones > Stereo All & On
3. % can control the volume and use the microphone function in the live play mode (live play control).

#### Using the Headset with other devices

1. Plug the 3.5mm plug into the audio port of your device.
2. % can control the volume and use the microphone function in the live play mode (live play control).

### CONTENT

- 1 x Senality HP-43 Wired Headset
- 1 x User Manual





## A PROPOS DU CASQUE MICRO STEELPLATE HP-42

Le casque Micro Steelplate HP-42 est un casque fibre renforcé. Les coques sont réalisées en fibre de verre et sont renforcées par des fibres de carbone. Elles sont réalisées en deux parties, une partie supérieure et une partie inférieure, qui sont assemblées par un système de clips. Ce casque est conçu pour offrir une protection optimale contre les chocs et les vibrations. Il est également équipé d'une visière et d'un système de ventilation. Le casque Micro Steelplate HP-42 est idéal pour les activités de plein air, telles que le canyoning, le rafting, le kayak, etc.

### Caractéristiques

- Coque fibre renforcée (FRP)
- Système de clips (Micro Steelplate HP-42) pour une fixation rapide et sûre
- Visière amovible
- Ventilation
- Poids : 2,5 kg (sans visière)
- Taille : S, M, L
- Type de casque : Casque
- Certification : CE (norme EN 12497)
- Matière : Fibre de verre / Fibre de carbone
- Couleur : Noir
- Réf. : HP-42

### Spécifications

Caractéristique	Valeur
Modèle	HP-42 (S, M, L)
Matériau	FRP
Poids (sans visière)	2,5 kg
Poids (avec visière)	3,0 kg
Hauteur (sans visière)	18 cm
Hauteur (avec visière)	22 cm
Largeur (sans visière)	15 cm
Largeur (avec visière)	18 cm
Profondeur	10 cm

Caractéristique	Valeur
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42
Modèle (Micro Steelplate)	HP-42

### MODE D'EMPLOI

#### Port du casque

Le casque Micro Steelplate HP-42 est un casque fibre renforcé. Les coques sont réalisées en fibre de verre et sont renforcées par des fibres de carbone. Elles sont réalisées en deux parties, une partie supérieure et une partie inférieure, qui sont assemblées par un système de clips. Ce casque est conçu pour offrir une protection optimale contre les chocs et les vibrations. Il est également équipé d'une visière et d'un système de ventilation. Le casque Micro Steelplate HP-42 est idéal pour les activités de plein air, telles que le canyoning, le rafting, le kayak, etc.



#### CONTENU

- 1 x Casque Micro Steelplate HP-42
- 1 x Notice d'usage







## PRESENTACION DE LOS AUDICULARES CON MICROFONO STEELPLAY® HP-42

Modelo de referencia: 5411 con una carcasa en color Steelplay®. Descripción de los principales elementos: construcción en aluminio anodizado. Con una carcasa, plástica en el modelo de 2 y 4 p., en acero inoxidable en el modelo de 6 p. y con un cuerpo de aluminio que se conecta y separa de la carcasa en un instante. En el modelo de 2 y 4 p., el cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo, en el modelo de 6 p., el cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo, en el modelo de 8 p., el cable de conexión de 9 m. de largo. Incluye el cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo, en el modelo de 2 y 4 p., en el modelo de 6 p., el cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo, en el modelo de 8 p., el cable de conexión de 9 m. de largo. Incluye el cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo, en el modelo de 2 y 4 p., en el modelo de 6 p., el cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo, en el modelo de 8 p., el cable de conexión de 9 m. de largo.

### Características:

- En el modelo de 2 y 4 p. con el modelo PS47™
- Con una carcasa en color Steelplay®, PL, aluminio anodizado y con la disposición de 2, 4 p. o de 6 p.
- Alrededor de 200 g.
- Diseño ligero y cómodo
- En el modelo de 2 y 4 p. 1 m. de largo en el cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo
- Modelo T.C.
- Equipado con un micrófono plástico
- Conexión de conexión y micrófono incorporado
- Cable flexible
- Pkg. 2 Pcs.

### Especificaciones técnicas

Característica (unidad de medida)	Dimensiones
Longitud del cable	3M (2 y 4 p.) / 6M (6 p.)
Resistencia	20 Ω
Impedancia de salida	16 Ω (2 y 4 p.) / 32 Ω (6 p.)
Resistencia de impedancia	16 Ω (2 y 4 p.) / 32 Ω (6 p.)
Número de canales	2 Can.
Número de pines	3 pines
Impedancia de funcionamiento	16 Ω (2 y 4 p.) / 32 Ω (6 p.)
Material	Aluminio
Peso (g)	200 g.

Característica	Dimensiones
Longitud del cable	3M
Resistencia	20 Ω
Impedancia de salida	16 Ω
Resistencia de impedancia	16 Ω
Número de canales	2 Can.
Número de pines	3 pines
Impedancia de funcionamiento	16 Ω (2 y 4 p.) / 32 Ω (6 p.)
Material	Aluminio
Peso (g)	200 g.

### MODO DE EMPLEO

#### Usando el sistema de conexión

Con el sistema de conexión de 2 y 4 p. se debe conectar el cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo en el modelo de 2 y 4 p. y con el sistema de conexión de 6 p. se debe conectar el cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo en el modelo de 6 p. y con el sistema de conexión de 9 m. de largo en el modelo de 8 p. y con el sistema de conexión de 12 m. de largo en el modelo de 10 p.



#### Uso de los audiculares con el sistema PS47™

En el modelo de 2 y 4 p. se debe conectar el cable de 3 m. de largo.

1. En el modelo de 2 y 4 p.
  - El cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 3 pines.
  - El cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 3 pines.
  - El cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 3 pines.
  - El cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 3 pines.
  - El cable de conexión de 3 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 3 pines.
2. En el modelo de 6 p.
  - El cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 6 pines.
  - El cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 6 pines.
  - El cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 6 pines.
  - El cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 6 pines.
  - El cable de conexión de 6 m. de largo se conecta al puerto de 6 pines.

#### Uso de los audiculares con el sistema de conexión de 8 pines

1. En el modelo de 8 p. se debe conectar el cable de 9 m. de largo.
2. En el modelo de 10 p. se debe conectar el cable de 12 m. de largo.

### CONTENIDO

- 1 audicular con micrófono Steelplay® HP-42
- 1 cable de conexión





Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf der Kopfhörer mit Mikrofon und Kabel SteelPlay® HP-42!

**WARNUNG - VOR DER INSTALLATION UND DIESES PRODUKT VERWENDEN, LESEN SIE DEN ANWEISUNGEN. DER HERSTELLER IST NICHT FÜR FÜGTE SCHÄDEN UNSACHGEMÄSSER INSTALLATION IM ZUSAMMENHANG. STETS IN GERÄTE MIT IHRER KAMERA ZUKUNFT AUF ZUKUNFT.**

## SICHERHEIT

### 1. Sicherheit von Kindern und bedürftigen Menschen

Achten Sie darauf, dieses Produkt niemals in der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern lassen. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Lassen Sie keine Verpackung innerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Kinder sollten keine Wartungsarbeiten am Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt zu tun oder zu versuchen.

### 2. Allgemeine Sicherheit

Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen und jede Art von Feuchtigkeit zu vermeiden. Bewegen Sie sich nicht oder das Produkt nicht bewegen, wenn Sie mit Strom versorgt wird. Lassen Sie nicht, nicht zulassen, öffnen Sie nicht, nicht abdecken, nicht beugen, verformen, irgendeinen Teil der Produkt, das könnte sie schwer beschädigen. Verwenden Sie kein Wasser, das Produkt oder andere Reinigungsgeräte zu reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel nicht, Scheuermittel, Glasreiniger oder Metallpoliermittel um das Produkt zu reinigen, verwenden Sie ein antistatisches Tuch. Zur Vermeidung von Stromschlag, nicht zulassen, das Produkt selbst. Alle Reparaturen müssen von qualifizierten Personal durchgeführt werden. Jede Flüssigkeit vermeiden, dass das Produkt gelangt. Werfen Sie dieses Feuer nicht. Werden Sie sich an lokalen Verfahren für geeignete Methoden zu bekommen von Elektroschrott zu helfen. Stecken Sie keine andere ab-de-absteckt in dem Produkt, wie sie bei einem Brand oder Stromschlag gefährliche Spannung oder einen Kurzschluss bestehen. Legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Produkt. Vermeiden Sie starke Erschütterungen und Vibrationen des Gerätes. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den Innengebrauch bestimmt. Das Gerät darf nicht mit Wasser, Dampf oder Spritzwasser ausgesetzt werden. Stellen Sie keine Gegenstände mit Flüssigkeiten wie Wein auf dem Gerät gefüllt.

### 3. Installation

Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht und nicht ein beschädigtes Gerät anschließen. Befolgen Sie die Installationsanweisungen mit dem Gerät zur Verfügung gestellt. Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht oder Sie es nicht an einem Ort verwenden, in denen die Temperatur unter 15 ° C, oder in einem Ort, das Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt sind. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht oder in der Nähe einer Wärmepumpe. Stellen Sie das Gerät in einem trockenen und vor Staub geschützt. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe eines Fensters, in dem es direkter Sonnenstrahlung ausgesetzt werden würde. Nicht in Bereichen mit Spritzwasser. Stellen Sie das Gerät flammen nicht wie brennende Kerzen.

### 4. Verwenden **ACHTUNG!** Verletzungsgefahr, Stromschlag, Feuer, Verklemmungen oder Schäden am Gerät

Hören mit Kopfhörern bei hoher Lautstärke kann Ihr Gehör beeinträchtigen. Für die Verletzungsgefahr, verwenden Sie nicht während der Fahrt oder Radfahren. Behalten Sie die Pedalbewehrung sorgfältig. Die Ohrstöpsel verschlechtern kann aufgrund langfristige Lagerung oder Verwendung. Sie nicht den Elektrokontakt schürzen vermeiden sind der Ton versetzt sein kann. Reinigen Sie die Kopfhörer mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch. Waschen Sie nicht auf die Geräte bei der Reinigung, setzen Sie die Kopfhörer nicht in Wasser oder setzen Sie in Wasser für eine lange Zeit und nicht der Produkt Wasserpumpen mit dem Schwimmen, Surfen, etc.)

### 5. Entsorgung **ACHTUNG!** Verletzungsgefahr oder Entzündung

Folgen Sie der Sicherheitsregeln bei der Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten (WEEE).

### 6. Kabel

Legen Sie alle Kabel und Leitungen, so dass Person (jeder ein Tier) durch Bewegung im Raum in den Fäden oder anscheinend verschluckt gelangen werden. Achten Sie darauf, Kabel und Leitungen zu halten außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren. Lassen Sie sich nicht Ihre Kinder mit Kabeln und Leitungen spielen. Ab sofort ziehen Sie das Gerät, wenn Sie es ein Brand oder Rauch signalisiert bekommen. Übermäßige Feuchtigkeit kann zu Stromschlägen führen. Sicherstellen, dass die Kabel, wie beispielsweise einen Koffer nicht in Kontakt mit einem heißen Objekt sind.

## PRÄSENTATION KORRHÖRER MIT MIKROFON UND KABEL STEUERUNG HP-42

von der Hersteller-FABRIK für alle in Deutschland hergestellten Modelle  
 Diese Geräte sind für die Verwendung mit einem Mikrofon und einem Kabel für die Steuerung der Lautstärke vorgesehen. Die Lautstärke wird durch das Drehen des Lautstärkereglers (VOLUME) auf der Frontplatte des Empfängers (HP-42) eingestellt. Die Lautstärke wird durch das Drehen des Lautstärkereglers (VOLUME) auf der Frontplatte des Empfängers (HP-42) eingestellt. Die Lautstärke wird durch das Drehen des Lautstärkereglers (VOLUME) auf der Frontplatte des Empfängers (HP-42) eingestellt.

### Technische Daten

- Frequenzbereich: 50 Hz - 20 kHz
- Lautstärkebereich: 100 dB (A) bis 120 dB (A) (maximal)
- Rauschabstand: 100 dB
- Netzspannung: 230 V AC
- Leistungsaufnahme: 10 W
- Gewicht: 1,5 kg
- Abmessungen: 100 mm (H) x 100 mm (B) x 100 mm (T)
- Gehäusematerial: Kunststoff
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Typ: HP-42

### Spezifikationen

Parameter (Einheit)	Wert
Empfänger	HP-42 (HP-42)
Antenne	1 m
Leistungsverlust	100 dB
Empfänger-Programm	HP-42 (HP-42)
Verstärkung	100 dB
Verstärkung (max)	100 dB
Lautstärkebereich	100 - 120 dB
Netztension	230 V AC
Leistungsaufnahme	10 W

Parameter	Wert
Antennenempfindlichkeit	100 dB
Antennenlänge	1 m
Antennenart	HP-42 (HP-42)
Antennenmaterial	HP-42 (HP-42)
Antennenverbindung	HP-42 (HP-42)
Antennenleistung	100 dB
Antennenvermögen	100 - 120 dB
Antennenleistung	100 dB
Antennenleistung	100 dB
Antennenleistung	100 dB
Antennenleistung	100 dB
Antennenleistung	100 dB
Antennenleistung	100 dB

### ANMERKUNG

#### Tragen Sie diese Headset

Tragen Sie die Headset mit dem Mikrofon und dem Lautsprecher. Die Headset sind für die Verwendung mit einem Mikrofon und einem Lautsprecher vorgesehen. Die Headset sind für die Verwendung mit einem Mikrofon und einem Lautsprecher vorgesehen.



#### MD 1. Seite Headset mit 2. Seite HP-42 (HP-42)

1. Stecken Sie die 2. Seite des Headset in die HP-42 (HP-42).
2. Die HP-42 (HP-42) Headset-Verbindung (Headset) wird an die HP-42 (HP-42) Headset-Verbindung (Headset) angeschlossen.
3. Verwenden Sie die Headset-Verbindung (Headset) und die Headset-Verbindung (Headset) angeschlossen.

#### MD 2. Seite Headset mit 2. Seite HP-42 (HP-42)

1. Stecken Sie einfach das 2. Seite des Headset in die Headset-Verbindung (Headset).
2. Die Headset-Verbindung (Headset) wird an die Headset-Verbindung (Headset) angeschlossen.

### INHALT

- 1 x Kopfhörer (HP-42) (HP-42)
- 1 x Bedienungsanleitung

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Die Headset sind für die Verwendung mit einem Mikrofon und einem Lautsprecher vorgesehen.













Obrigado por adquirir os auscultadores com fio SteelPlay® HP-42!

**AVISO - ANTES DE INSTALAR E UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUTO, LEIA AS INSTRUÇÕES FORNECIDAS. O FABRICANTE NÃO É RESPONSÁVEL POR DANOS E LESÕES RELACIONADAS AO USO OU INSTALAÇÃO INCORRECTA. MANTENHA ESTE MANUAL SEMPRE COM A SUA CÂMARA PARA FUTURAS FUTURES.**

## SEGURANÇA

### 1. Segurança de crianças e pessoas vulneráveis

Confirme-se de nunca deixar que este produto ao alcance de crianças pequenas. Não deixe os auscultadores brincar com o aparelho. Não deixe as antenas longas ao alcance das crianças. As crianças não devem brincar ou tentar qualquer manutenção no aparelho sem assistência.

### 2. Segurança Geral

Não use o produto com as mãos molhadas e evitar qualquer tipo de umidade. Não mova ou não mova o produto quando ele é alimentado. Não deixe cair, não desmonte, não abra, não fure, não dobre, deformar, de qualquer parte do produto, não pode danificar os e não. Não utilize água para limpar o produto ou outro objeto de limpeza. Não use produtos de limpeza abrasivos, escovas, solventes ou objetos pontiagudos. Para limpar o produto, use um pano anti-estático. Todos os reparos devem ser realizados por pessoal qualificado. Evite qualquer líquido sobre o produto. Não jogue este fogo. Consulte as direções locais em métodos apropriados para se livrar de lixo eletrônico. Não toque qualquer objeto com excepção dos materiais no produto, pois podem tocar pontos de tensão perigosos ou um curto-circuito e provocar um incêndio ou choque elétrico. Não coloque objetos pesados sobre o produto. Evite choques ou vibrações excessivas do auscultador. Este dispositivo destina-se apenas para uso interno. O dispositivo não deve ser exposto a partes de fogo ou vapores. Não coloque objetos dentro de líquidos, não come vasos de dispositivo.

### 3. Instalação

Não instale e não ligue um aparelho danificado. Siga atentamente as instruções de instalação fornecidas com o dispositivo. Não instale ou não instale em um lugar onde a temperatura está abaixo de 15 ° C ou não local exposto aos elementos. Não instale o produto à luz solar directa ou parte de uma fonte de calor. Instale o produto em local seco e protegido de poeira. Não coloque o produto perto de uma janela onde seja exposto à luz solar directa. Não o coloque em locais sujeitos a respingos de água. Não coloque os fones auscultador de dentro, como vasos escuros.

### 4. Use AVISO! Risco de lesões, choque eléctrico, incêndio, queimaduras ou danos no dispositivo

Este produto é destinado para uso doméstico e em ambientes fechados. Siga as instruções contidas neste manual. Não vá para qualquer situação perigosa. Não pise em peças e segurança de tráfego, não use fones de ouvido enquanto estiver dirigindo por carro ou bicicleta. O aparelho inclui um sensor de movimento, pode causar acidentes de trânsito. Além disso, não usar um aparelho em situações específicas em que o audível não pode ser reduzido, por exemplo, ao atravessar um túnel, um cruzamento de avião, etc. Evitar o uso de fones de ouvido em volumes elevados. Os especialistas em audição sugerem o não dar ouvidos ao seu alto volume por um período prolongado. Se você ouvir um tom, reduza o volume ou pare de usar os fones de ouvido. Este aparelho é destinado ao uso doméstico dentro de casa e não devem ser utilizados para outros fins. Siga as instruções de segurança de normal. Não mergulhe o fone de ouvido em água ou expô-lo à água por longos períodos e não usá-lo para outros aplicativos (instalação, água quente, café, etc.). Os dispositivos podem deteriorar-se durante o armazenamento prolongado. Não deixe cair, não pise, não pode causar danos. Limpe o aparelho com um pano seco. Não o jogue nos resíduos domésticos e lixos.

### 5. Eliminação AVISO! Risco de ferimentos ou oxidação

Siga as regras de segurança e disposição dos resíduos de Equipamentos Eléctricos e Electrónicos (WEEE)

### 6. Cabos

Coloque todos os cabos para que não possam (ou qualquer coisa) podem ser capturados nos pés ou não por engano movendo-se sobre. Certifique-se de manter os cabos longe de áreas de crianças e animais de estimação. Não deixe que os seus filhos brincar com cabos e fios. Dedique imediatamente a atenção se verificar que existindo um queimado ou fumaça. A umidade excessiva pode causar choques eléctricos. Verifique se o cabo não está em contacto com um objecto quente, como um radiador.

## APRESENTAÇÃO AUXILIADORES COM MICROFONE COM FIO E STEEL U019 HP 42

Indicador de nível de tensão (LED) com uma bateria (AAA) e um conector de áudio. Plugão de 3,5 mm para conexão com fone de ouvido (3,5 mm) ou caixa de fone de ouvido com um conector de áudio (3,5 mm); saída de áudio com um conector de áudio (3,5 mm) para conexão com um fone de ouvido (3,5 mm) ou caixa de fone de ouvido (3,5 mm). O conector de áudio (3,5 mm) também pode ser usado para conexão com um fone de ouvido (3,5 mm) ou caixa de fone de ouvido (3,5 mm). O conector de áudio (3,5 mm) também pode ser usado para conexão com um fone de ouvido (3,5 mm) ou caixa de fone de ouvido (3,5 mm).

### Recursos

- Capacidade de armazenamento: 32 MB
- Bateria recarregável com 3200 mAh, 1,5V, com um conector de áudio de 3,5 mm
- Bateria recarregável
- Bateria recarregável
- Tamanho de 1,5 mm (largura) - com uma faixa elástica de 1,5 cm
- Tamanho 2,5
- Capacidade de armazenamento: 32 MB
- Tamanho de 1,5 mm (largura) - com uma faixa elástica de 1,5 cm
- Tamanho 2,5
- Plugão de 3,5 mm

### Especificações

Item	Descrição
Modelo	U019 HP 42
Tamanho	1,5 x 2,5
Capacidade de armazenamento	32 MB
Tamanho de 1,5 mm (largura)	1,5 cm
Tamanho de 2,5 mm (largura)	2,5 cm
Tamanho de 3,5 mm (largura)	3,5 cm
Tamanho de 4,5 mm (largura)	4,5 cm
Tamanho de 5,5 mm (largura)	5,5 cm
Tamanho de 6,5 mm (largura)	6,5 cm
Tamanho de 7,5 mm (largura)	7,5 cm

Item	Descrição
Modelo	U019 HP 42
Tamanho	1,5 x 2,5
Capacidade de armazenamento	32 MB
Tamanho de 1,5 mm (largura)	1,5 cm
Tamanho de 2,5 mm (largura)	2,5 cm
Tamanho de 3,5 mm (largura)	3,5 cm
Tamanho de 4,5 mm (largura)	4,5 cm
Tamanho de 5,5 mm (largura)	5,5 cm
Tamanho de 6,5 mm (largura)	6,5 cm
Tamanho de 7,5 mm (largura)	7,5 cm

### INSTRUÇÕES

#### Verificando o Headset

Verifique se o headset está conectado corretamente ao computador. Verifique se o headset está conectado ao computador corretamente. Verifique se o headset está conectado ao computador corretamente. Verifique se o headset está conectado ao computador corretamente.



Verifique se o headset está conectado corretamente ao computador.

1. Conecte o cabo de 3,5 mm ao conector de áudio do computador.

2. Ligue o headset.

• Verifique se o headset está conectado corretamente ao computador.

• Verifique se o headset está conectado corretamente ao computador.

• Verifique se o headset está conectado corretamente ao computador.

3. Use o headset para fazer chamadas e ouvir música.

Verifique se o headset está conectado corretamente ao computador.

1. Conecte o cabo de 3,5 mm ao conector de áudio do computador.

2. Ligue o headset e use-o para fazer chamadas e ouvir música.

### CONTEÚDO

- 1 x Headset com microfone e conector de áudio de 3,5 mm
- 1 x Manual de instruções

Verifique se o headset está conectado corretamente ao computador. Verifique se o headset está conectado ao computador corretamente.



Steel  
play

X2 - JVAMUL0009 I

 **econcept**  
distribution

[WWW.STEEL-PLAY.COM](http://WWW.STEEL-PLAY.COM)

[WWW.ECDIST.COM](http://WWW.ECDIST.COM)

Contacto pela li / Informations de contact / Dirección de contacto / Kontaktbe-  
trieb / Detalhy na stránce / Details des contacts / [www.ecdist.com](http://www.ecdist.com)